UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTICE REQUIRED BY

AND RETURN TO:

Contractors Lien Services, Inc.

6315 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60646 773-594-9090 773-594-9094 fax contractorslipn@sbcglobal.net



Doc#: 0715650020 Fee: \$18.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/05/2007 10:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

CLAIM OF LIEN (MECHANICS)

State of Illinois

SS. County of Cook.

The claimant, **Bishop Plumbing** hereby files its lien as an original contractor against (hereinafter, collectivity, "contractor") hereby files its lien as an original contractor against (hereinafter, collectivity, "contractor") and (hereinafter, collectivity, "owner") and states:

On 10/27/2005 Owner owned in fee simple title to the certain land described Exhibit A attached hereto, including all land and improvements thereon, in the county of Cook State of Illinois. Permanent Index

Numbers: 08332040100000 commonly known as:

387 E. Elk Grove Blvd, Elk Grove Village IL 60007.

Owner of Record Magda Renta

And that was the owner's contractor for the improvement thereof:

On 10/27/2005 contractor made an implied contract with the claimant to furnish all labor and materials, equipment and services necessary for,

plumbing services

for and in said improvement and that on 10/27/2005 the claimant completed all required by said contract to be done.

That at the special instance and request of contractor(s), the claimant furnished extra and additional materials at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the value of \$ 0.00 completed on 10/27/2005.

Thursday, May 24, 2007

Page 1 of 2

38

0715650020 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The original contract amount was for \$ 1,193.00 . That said contractor is entitled to credits on account thereof as follows \$ 0.00 leaving due, unpaid and owing to the claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of \$ 1,193.00 for which, interest of 10% \$ 187.61 , in addition to extra work done in the amount of \$ 0.00 , the filing fee amount of \$ 297.00 , the release of liens fee of \$ 150.00 , certified mailing fees of \$ 37.00 , and title search fees of \$ 60.00 for a total of \$ 1,924.61 due and owing.

The claimant claims a lien on said land and improvements and on the monies or other consideration, due to or to become due from owner under said contract against said contractors and owner.

Date: 5/24/2007

Signed by: Sturn F. Bou due

Print Name/Title Steven F Boucher

VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this CLAIM OF LIEN (MECHANICS) on behalf of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State chillinois that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Contractor's Lien Services, Inc. on 5/24/2007 for Bishop Plun bing.

Signed by: Storm F. Bou six)

Print Name/Title

Steven F Boucher

Office

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

4 days

May, 2007

Notary Public

"CFFICIAL SEAL"

B:ata Bohun

Notary Puoris, State of Illinois

My Commissio (Exp. 09/12/2008

0715650020 Page: 3 of 3

0533604228 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

property located in the County of COOK

, State of Illinois:

LOT 2133 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
A.P.N. #: 08-33-204-010-0000

BALLOON RIDER ATTACHED HERETO AND PART OF.
THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS SUBORDINATE TO AN EXISTING FIRST
LIEN(S) OF RECORD.

Parcel ID #: 08-33-204-010-0000

which has the address of 387 ELK GROVE BLVD ELK GROVE VILLAGE

[Street, City]

Illinois 60007

(herei , "roperty Address");

del

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter 1 efe red to as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Mortgage; but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS, (as nominee for Len ler and Lender's successors and assigns), has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including but not limited to, releasing or canceling this Mortgage.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend penerally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay where due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by I ender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and as sessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain princip, over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of

of 7 Initiate: TO

FE-4351(IL) (0210)

Page 2 of 3